506215293 08/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6262036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMEERKUMAR SHARMA	09/16/2019
EDWARD GRINSHPUN	07/20/2019
ANDREA FRANCINI	08/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOKIA SOLUTIONS AND NETWORKS OY
Street Address:	KARAKAARI 7
City:	ESPOO
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	02610

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2018019605

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)668-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036688000

Email: dcmailroom@hdp.com **Correspondent Name:** COREY E. SMITH

Address Line 1: 11730 PLAZA AMERICA DRIVE, SUITE 600

Address Line 2: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29250-002876-US-NP NAME OF SUBMITTER: COREY E. SMITH SIGNATURE: /Corey E. Smith/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/21/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=2020_08_21_Assignment#page1.tif source=2020 08 21 Assignment#page2.tif source=2020 08 21 Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 053562 FRAME: 0260 506215293

source=2020_08_21_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 053562 FRAME: 0261

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNOR(S)

Sameerkumar Sharma, Holmdel, New Jersey, USA
Edward Grinshpun, Freehold, New Jersey, USA
Andrea Francini, Rumson, New Jersey, USA

ASSIGNEE

Nokia Solutions and Networks Oy

Karakaari 7 (as of 1 July 2019, formerly Karaportti 3), 02610 Espoo, Finland

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree to assign and hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to the ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for United States of America and for all other countries in and to (1) the invention(s) identified by the following title or application number and filing date, and (2) any and all related inventions ("RELATED INVENTIONS" as defined below).

Application Title: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING AN OPERATION OF A COMMUNICATION NETWORK TO REDUCE LATENCY

Application number: PCT/US2018/819605 Filing date: 2018-02-25

I/we, the ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request a representative of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application title, application number and filing date when known/received, after the execution of this document. The ASSIGNOR(S) hereby acknowledge and agree that the ASSIGNEE shall have the right to claim priority, directly or through another patent application, to the application identified above in any and all related patent applications subsequently filed in all jurisdictions.

I/we the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby acknowledge and agree that RELATED INVENTIONS include all national, regional and international patent applications filed and to be filed in any and all jurisdictions, that claim priority to the invention(s) identified by the above title or application number and filing date, said patent applications include all divisionals, continuations, re-issues, re-examinations, and continuations-in-part applications, and RELATED INVENTIONS include all rights and privileges in said patent applications and under any and all letters patent that may be granted in the United States of America and in all other countries resulting from said patent applications.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize the ASSIGNEE to make applications for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries including the United States of America, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s), without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the rights of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

1/2

v-24Jun19

The ASSIGNOR(S) hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s) and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The ASSIGNOR(S) request that any and all patents for said invention(s) be issued to the ASSIGNEE, its/their successors, assigns and legal representatives, in the United States of America and in all other countries, or to such nominees as the ASSIGNEE may designate.

The ASSIGNOR(S) agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to the ASSIGNEE sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

In witness whereof, each inventor/assignor please sign and date below:			
Inventor (First Middle LAST)	Signature		Date (YYYY-MM-DD)
Sameerkumar Skarma			
Edward Grinshpun	1405	dward Gora	2019-07-20
Andrea Francini	Quidaqua na mana na ma		
This assignment should pref witnesses who also sign here, or (b) a	erably be sigr a Notary Public	ned by the inventor(s) if within the U.S.A.:	before (a) at least two
Witness Name (First Middle LAST)	Signature	& &	Date (YYYY-MM-DD)
Katherine H. Gwo		<u> Gulla</u>	<u> </u>
LAWRENCE O'GORMAN		<u> </u>	30/5-08-0/
J			
The ASSIGNEE accepts this as	ssignment:		
Name	Sensit Add	, Signature	
Title	nagagainman da 1900 da a nagagain a nagagain an	Date (YYYY-MM-DD)	
Name <u>Louis Diep</u>	Constitution of the Consti	Signature	
Title <u>Director, Filing & Prosecution</u>	n Admin.	Date (YYYY-MM-DD)	

2/2

v-24Jun19

The ASSIGNOR(S) hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s) and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The ASSIGNOR(S) request that any and all patents for said invention(s) be issued to the ASSIGNEE, its/their successors, assigns and legal representatives, in the United States of America and in all other countries, or to such nominees as the ASSIGNEE may designate.

The ASSIGNOR(S) agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to the ASSIGNEE sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

in witness whereor, each inventor/assignor please sigh and date below:		
Inventor (First Middle LAST)	Signature	Date (YYYY-MM-DD)
Sameerkumar Sharma		-Annahamatan manahamatah mentengah peruntuk peruntuk terban
Edward Grinshpun		
Andrea Francini 9	(ula E-wai	<u> 2019 - 08 - 11</u>
This assignment should preferably be signed by the inventor(s) before (a) at least two witnesses who also sign here, or (b) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.:		
Witness Name (First Middle LAST)	Signature	Date (YYYY-MM-DD)
LAWRA HANSEN FRANCINI J	Pain Hano Flanini	2019-08-11
Witness Name (First Middle LAST) S LAURA HANSEN FRANCINI J Margot Hansen FRAW(IVI)	Hongo Hansen Francisis	2019/08-11
		is him kanin dalam sa pina mikanak pekapanan manan hijankan kan sa sa sa sa sa
The ASSIGNEE accepts this assi	gnment:	
Name	Signature	
Title	Date (YYYY-MM-DD)	
hinna Encir Plina	Citi orana antico que an	
Name Louis Diep		
Title Director, Filing & Prosecution	Admin. Date (YYYY-MM-DD)	

2 / 2 v-24km19

The ASSIGNOR(S) hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s) and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The ASSIGNOR(S) request that any and all patents for said invention(s) be issued to the ASSIGNEE, its/their successors, assigns and legal representatives, in the United States of America and in all other countries, or to such nominees as the ASSIGNEE may designate.

The ASSIGNOR(S) agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to the ASSIGNEE sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

In witness whereof, each inventor/assignor please sign and date below:

Inventor (First Middle LAST) Sameerkumar Sharma Edward Grinshoun	Signature	Date (YYYY-MM-DD) 2019-09-16
Andrea Francisi	erably be signed by the inve	antor(s) before (a) at least two S.A.:
Witness Name (First Middle LAST)	Signature	Date (YYYY-MM-DD)
LANGE MURICE JEE MURAU KONALAM	<u> </u>	2011-01-16
The ASSIGNEE accepts this as Name Yan Wang Manager, Patenting	Signature	1M-DD) OCT 0 3 2019
Name <u>Louis Diep</u> Title <u>Director, Filling & Prosecutio</u>	Signature	1M-DD) 0CT 0 3 2019

2/2

v-24Jun19